GOVERNMENT OF GUAM OFFICE OF THE GOVERNOR AGANA, GUAM

EXECUTIVE ORDER NO. 82-30

WHEREAS, Pedro T. Rosario, a resident of Barrigada, has been prominent in recreation in Guam; and

WHEREAS, he was head of the Guam Recreation Commission, a former Commissioner of Barrigada, and a retired employee of the Government of Guam; and

WHEREAS, Pedro T. Rosario has been instrumental in the establishment of organized baseball programs, including the Babe Ruth League, the Little League, and the Pony League; and

WHEREAS, the Sixteenth Guam Legislature, in Resolution No. 210 requested the Governor to have the Paseo Baseball Field renamed the "Pedro T. Rosario Stadium, Home of the Guam Major League";

NOW, THEREFORE, I, JOSEPH F. ADA, Acting Governor of Guam, by virtue of the authority vested in me by the Organic Act of Guam, do hereby order that the Paseo Baseball Field be named the "Pedro T. Rosario Stadium, Home of the Guam Major League".

Promulgated on December 29, 1982, at Agana, Guam.

JOSEPH F. ADA

Acting Governor of Guam

COUNTERSIGNED:

FRANK F. BLAS

Acting Lt. Governor of Guam